
720915-2023 Page 1/7

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 720915-2023 - Competition
France-Bayonne: Floodlights
OJ S 229/2023 28/11/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: epcc du sud-aquitain
Postal address: 1 rue Édouard Ducéré
Town: Bayonne
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques
Postal code: 64100
Country: France
E-mail: contact@scenenationale.fr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.scenenationale.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: https://demat-ampa.fr/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://demat-ampa.fr/?page=Entreprise.
EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://demat-ampa.fr/?
page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
acquisition de matériel scénique D'Éclairage, de sonorisation et divers
Reference number: MP2023_SNSA_DT2

Main CPV code
31518100 Floodlights

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/720915-2023
mailto:contact@scenenationale.fr?subject=TED
https://www.scenenationale.fr/
https://demat-ampa.fr/
https://demat-ampa.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261
https://demat-ampa.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261
https://demat-ampa.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261
https://demat-ampa.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=585571&orgAcronyme=PP261


720915-2023 Page 2/7

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

acquisition de matériel scénique D'Éclairage, de sonorisation et divers pour les scènes de la 
scène nationale du sud-aquitain

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots or 
groups of lots: 
néant

Description

Title
matériel d'éclairage LED 1 pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-Aquitain
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
31518100 Floodlights

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
projecteurs, flightcase et accessoires

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
matériel d'éclairage LED 2 pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-Aquitain
Lot No: 2



720915-2023 Page 3/7

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

Additional CPV code(s)
31518100 Floodlights

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
acquisition de projecteurs, flightcase et accessoires

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
matériels de distribution et câblage pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-
Aquitain
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
39150000 Miscellaneous furniture and equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
cordons, coffrets

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no



720915-2023 Page 4/7

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
matériel de diffusion de face pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-
Aquitain
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
32342410 Sound equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
enceintes, amplificateurs, Rack suspendus et câbles

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
micros HF pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-Aquitain
Lot No: 5



720915-2023 Page 5/7

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

Additional CPV code(s)
32342410 Sound equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
récepteurs, émetteurs, accus rechargeables, chargeurs, cordons

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
accessoires de scène pour les espaces scéniques de la Scène nationale du Sud-Aquitain
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
39150000 Miscellaneous furniture and equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRI15 Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Description of the procurement
pont, moteur levage, stop chute et câbles

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 6
This contract is subject to renewal: no



720915-2023 Page 6/7

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 05/01/2024 20:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 06/01/2024 08:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
le candidat individuel, ou chaque membre du groupement, ne doit pas entrer dans l'un des cas 
d'exclusion de la procédure de passation prévus par le code de la commande publique.
l'intégralité des documents se trouve sur le profil d'acheteur.forme juridique imposée au 
groupement attributaire : Groupement conjoint avec mandataire solidaireaucune clause de 
garantie financière n'est prévue.nombre maximum de reconductions : 0nature principale : 
Fourniture

Procedures for review



720915-2023 Page 7/7

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1. Review body
Official name: établissement public de coopération culturelle du sud-aquitain
Postal address: 1 rue Édouard Ducéré
Town: Bayonne
Postal code: 64100
Country: France
Internet address: https://www.scenenationale.fr/

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: établissement public de coopération culturelle du sud-aquitain
Postal address: 1 rue Édouard Ducéré
Town: Bayonne
Postal code: 64100
Country: France

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: établissement public de coopération culturelle du sud-aquitain
Postal address: 1 rue Édouard Ducéré
Town: Bayonne
Postal code: 64100
Country: France

Date of dispatch of this notice
23/11/2023

https://www.scenenationale.fr/

